successive options each of one (1) year to extend the Extended Term. An option to 
extend shall be exercised as specified in Section 2.2.  

4.3  BASE RENT.  Article 3 Base Rent is amended as follows:  

(i)    During the Extended Term, Tenant shall pay as Base Rent the sum of One Million Six 
Hundred Ninety Thousand Four Hundred Forty Dollars ($1,690,440) for each Lease 
year which shall be payable equal monthly installments equal to One Hundred Forty 
Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Dollars ($140,870).   

(ii)   Base Rent for each extension period exercised under Section 2.2 shall be calculated 
as set forth in Section 3 increasing the then existing Base Rent with the minimum CPI 
increase being 3% and the maximum CPI increase being 5%.   

4.4  ADDITIONS AND ALTERATIONS.